
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Stanford 293  304  305       902  +26 

T5  2  2   UCLA 304  301  298       903  +27 
2  3  3   Southern California 300  307  306       913  +37 

T3  4  4   Colorado 301  312  313       926  +50 
T9  6  5   California 307  311  309       927  +51 
T3  5  6   Pepperdine 301  316  312       929  +53 
T5  8  7   Washington 304  316  310       930  +54 
T7  7  8   Stanford 306  313  316       935  +59 
T9  9  9   San Diego State  307  315  315       937  +61 
T7  10  10   Cal Poly  306  324  315       945  +69 
12  11  11   CSU Fullerton 319  313  318       950  +74 
11  12  12   New Mexico 314  330  317       961  +85 
15  T14  13   CSU - Northridge 324  326  324       974  +98 
13  T14  14   Denver 321  329  326       976  +100 
14  13  15   San Francisco 322  325  333       980  +104 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Lilia Vu  UCLA  70   74  75       219  E   
2 2   Martina Edberg  CSU Fullerton  76   70  74       220  +1   
6 T3   Casey Danielson  Stanford  72   76  75       223  +4   

T3 T3   Albane Valenzuela  Stanford  70   77  76       223  +4   
T7 T3   Mariel Galdiano  UCLA  73   76  74       223  +4   
T11 6   Clare Legaspi *  UCLA  76   75  73       224  +5   
T3 T7   Momoka Kobori  Pepperdine  72   75  78       225  +6   
T14 T7   Lucia Gutierrez  California  79   73  73       225  +6   
T7 T7   Brittany Fan  Colorado  74   75  76       225  +6   
T11 T7   Muni He  Southern California  73   78  74       225  +6   
T3 T11   Jisoo Keel  Stanford  73   74  79       226  +7   
10 T11   Andrea Lee  Stanford  76   74  76       226  +7   

T24 13   Erin Choi  UCLA  79   76  72       227  +8   
T16 14   Esther Lee  Colorado  75   78  76       229  +10   
T16 T15   Wenyung Keh  Washington  73   80  78       231  +12   
T29 T15   Victoria Morgan  Southern California  77   79  75       231  +12   
T16 T15   Sirene Blair  San Diego State  77   76  78       231  +12   
T16 T15   Maria Herraez Galvez  California  75   78  78       231  +12   
T24 T15   Karen Miyamoto  Washington  77   78  76       231  +12   
T16 T20   Christina Wang  Washington  77   76  79       232  +13   
T14 T20   Madeline Chou  Stanford  75   77  80       232  +13   
T11 T22   Patricia Wong *  Pepperdine  74   77  82       233  +14   
T7 T22   Gabriella Then  Southern California  75   74  84       233  +14   
T37 T22   Tatiana Wijaya  Pepperdine  76   82  75       233  +14   
T24 T22   Shannon Aubert  Stanford  77   78  78       233  +14   
T33 T26   Georgia Lacey  San Diego State  77   80  77       234  +15   
T33 T26   Quirine Eijkenboom  Stanford  79   78  77       234  +15   
T33 T26   Bethany Wu  UCLA  82   75  77       234  +15   
23 T29   Kirsty Hodgkins  Colorado  74   80  81       235  +16   

T24 T29   Marthe Wold  California  76   79  80       235  +16   
T42 T31   Julianne Alvarez  Washington  77   82  77       236  +17   
T29 T31   Desiree Gillaspy  Cal Poly  76   80  80       236  +17   
T24 T31   Ayaka Suzuki  San Francisco  79   76  81       236  +17   
T16 T31   Sophie Bergland  Cal Poly  74   79  83       236  +17   
T37 T31   Marianne Li  California  77   81  78       236  +17   
T29 T31   Tiffany Chan  Southern California  75   81  80       236  +17   
T16 T37   Hira Naveed  Pepperdine  76   77  85       238  +19   
T49 T37   Hannah Haythorne *  Pepperdine  84   77  77       238  +19   
T37 T37   Sierra Kersten  Stanford  76   82  80       238  +19   
T62 T37   Jamie Binns  Cal Poly  78   86  74       238  +19   
T42 T37   Fernanda Escauriza  San Diego State  76   83  79       238  +19   
T45 T42   Katherine Zhu  Pepperdine  77   83  79       239  +20   
T37 T42   Robyn Choi  Colorado  78   80  81       239  +20   
T54 T42   Allisen Corpuz  Southern California  86   76  77       239  +20   

T37 T42   Natalie Vivaldi  San Diego State  82   76  81       239  +20 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T42   Mallory Muehlbauer  Cal Poly  80   79  80       239  +20   
T33 T42   Ziyi (Emily) Wang  Stanford  78   79  82       239  +20   
T29 T48   Jessica Carty  Denver  80   76  84       240  +21   
T45 T48   Manon Molle  New Mexico  80   80  80       240  +21   
T62 T48   Elsa Lundquist  CSU Fullerton  87   77  76       240  +21   
T49 T51   Gillian Vance  Colorado  82   79  80       241  +22   
T54 T51   Lauren Whyte  Denver  78   84  79       241  +22   
T67 T53   Ysabel Tran  CSU - Northridge  87   78  77       242  +23   
T49 T53   Haleigh Krause  San Diego State  77   84  81       242  +23   
T62 T53   Ingrid Gutierrez  New Mexico  74   90  78       242  +23   
T57 T56   Alessandra Arza  Pepperdine  81   82  80       243  +24   
T45 T56   Eun Won Park  Washington  77   83  83       243  +24   
T71 T58   Alexandra Moisand  New Mexico  83   83  78       244  +25   
T57 T58   Darian Zachek  New Mexico  78   85  81       244  +25   
T49 T58   Joo Seo *  UCLA  81   80  83       244  +25   
T45 T61   Shenna DeLeon  CSU - Northridge  80   80  85       245  +26   
T67 T61   Lydia Choi  UCLA  86   79  80       245  +26   
T49 T61   Kimberly Liu  San Francisco  79   82  84       245  +26   
T62 T61   Jamie Harada  Cal Poly  78   86  81       245  +26   
T74 T65   Calli Ringsby  Stanford  83   84  80       247  +28   
T57 T65   Amina Wolf  California  81   82  84       247  +28   
T57 T67   Pauline Welker  CSU Fullerton  79   84  85       248  +29   
T57 T67   Katharina Baratta-Dragaro  Denver  81   82  85       248  +29   
T78 T67   Hadas Libman *  UCLA  83   88  77       248  +29   
T67 T67   Lou Daniella Uy  CSU Fullerton  83   82  83       248  +29   
T54 T67   Alice Duan  CSU - Northridge  79   83  86       248  +29   
T71 T67   Samantha Gong  San Francisco  84   82  82       248  +29   
76 T67   Mariell Bruun  Denver  82   87  79       248  +29   

T62 T74   Eva Saulnier  New Mexico  82   82  85       249  +30   
T71 T74   Kayla Yn  CSU - Northridge  81   85  83       249  +30   
T78 76   Brianna Steger  CSU - Northridge  84   87  79       250  +31   
T74 77   Emily Laskin  San Francisco  80   87  86       253  +34   
T67 78   Brittany Farrell  CSU Fullerton  81   84  91       256  +37   
77 79   Alison Lillie  San Francisco  85   85  87       257  +38   
80 80   Camille Enright  Denver  82   93  84       259  +40   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Stanford 293 304 305 902

T3 Casey Danielson (2) 72 76 75 223

T3 Albane Valenzuela (3) 70 77 76 223

T11 Andrea Lee (1) 76 74 76 226

T20 Madeline Chou (5) 75 77 80 232

T22 Shannon Aubert (4) 77 78 78 233

2 UCLA 304 301 298 903

1 Lilia Vu (3) 70 74 75 219

T3 Mariel Galdiano (2) 73 76 74 223

13 Erin Choi (4) 79 76 72 227

T26 Bethany Wu (1) 82 75 77 234

T61 Lydia Choi (5) 86 79 80 245

3 Southern California 300 307 306 913

T7 Muni He (4) 73 78 74 225

T15 Victoria Morgan (1) 77 79 75 231

T22 Gabriella Then (2) 75 74 84 233

T31 Tiffany Chan (3) 75 81 80 236

T42 Allisen Corpuz (5) 86 76 77 239

4 Colorado 301 312 313 926

T7 Brittany Fan (3) 74 75 76 225

14 Esther Lee (2) 75 78 76 229

T29 Kirsty Hodgkins (4) 74 80 81 235

T42 Robyn Choi (1) 78 80 81 239

T51 Gillian Vance (5) 82 79 80 241

5 California 307 311 309 927

T7 Lucia Gutierrez (2) 79 73 73 225

T15 Maria Herraez Galvez (1) 75 78 78 231

T29 Marthe Wold (3) 76 79 80 235

T31 Marianne Li (5) 77 81 78 236

T65 Amina Wolf (4) 81 82 84 247

6 Pepperdine 301 316 312 929

T7 Momoka Kobori (5) 72 75 78 225

T22 Tatiana Wijaya (4) 76 82 75 233

T37 Hira Naveed (1) 76 77 85 238

T42 Katherine Zhu (2) 77 83 79 239

T56 Alessandra Arza (3) 81 82 80 243

7 Washington 304 316 310 930

T15 Karen Miyamoto (1) 77 78 76 231

T15 Wenyung Keh (3) 73 80 78 231

T20 Christina Wang (5) 77 76 79 232

T31 Julianne Alvarez (2) 77 82 77 236

T56 Eun Won Park (4) 77 83 83 243
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Stanford 306 313 316 935

T11 Jisoo Keel (1) 73 74 79 226

T26 Quirine Eijkenboom (2) 79 78 77 234

T37 Sierra Kersten (4) 76 82 80 238

T42 Ziyi (Emily) Wang (3) 78 79 82 239

T65 Calli Ringsby (5) 83 84 80 247

9 San Diego State 307 315 315 937

T15 Sirene Blair (1) 77 76 78 231

T26 Georgia Lacey (2) 77 80 77 234

T37 Fernanda Escauriza (5) 76 83 79 238

T42 Natalie Vivaldi (4) 82 76 81 239

T53 Haleigh Krause (3) 77 84 81 242

10 Cal Poly 306 324 315 945

T31 Desiree Gillaspy (1) 76 80 80 236

T31 Sophie Bergland (4) 74 79 83 236

T37 Jamie Binns (3) 78 86 74 238

T42 Mallory Muehlbauer (2) 80 79 80 239

T61 Jamie Harada (5) 78 86 81 245

11 CSU Fullerton 319 313 318 950

2 Martina Edberg (1) 76 70 74 220

T48 Elsa Lundquist (4) 87 77 76 240

T67 Pauline Welker (2) 79 84 85 248

T67 Lou Daniella Uy (5) 83 82 83 248

78 Brittany Farrell (3) 81 84 91 256

12 New Mexico 314 330 317 961

T48 Manon Molle (1) 80 80 80 240

T53 Ingrid Gutierrez (2) 74 90 78 242

T58 Darian Zachek (4) 78 85 81 244

T58 Alexandra Moisand (5) 83 83 78 244

T74 Eva Saulnier (3) 82 82 85 249

13 CSU - Northridge 324 326 324 974

T53 Ysabel Tran (1) 87 78 77 242

T61 Shenna DeLeon (2) 80 80 85 245

T67 Alice Duan (4) 79 83 86 248

T74 Kayla Yn (3) 81 85 83 249

76 Brianna Steger (5) 84 87 79 250

14 Denver 321 329 326 976

T48 Jessica Carty (2) 80 76 84 240

T51 Lauren Whyte (5) 78 84 79 241

T67 Mariell Bruun (1) 82 87 79 248

T67 Katharina Baratta-Dragaro (3) 81 82 85 248

80 Camille Enright (4) 82 93 84 259

15 San Francisco 322 325 333 980

T31 Ayaka Suzuki (3) 79 76 81 236

T61 Kimberly Liu (5) 79 82 84 245

T67 Samantha Gong (4) 84 82 82 248

77 Emily Laskin (1) 80 87 86 253

79 Alison Lillie (2) 85 85 87 257
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Clare Legaspi (UCLA) 76 75 73 224

T22 Patricia Wong (Pepperdine) 74 77 82 233

T37 Hannah Haythorne (Pepperdine) 84 77 77 238

T58 Joo Seo (UCLA) 81 80 83 244

T67 Hadas Libman (UCLA) 83 88 77 248
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Choi UCLA 2.92 -1 
T. Wijaya Pepperdine 2.92 -1 
J. Seo UCLA 2.92 -1 
P. Wong Pepperdine 3.00 E 
J. Alvarez Wash 3.00 E 
A. Suzuki USF 3.00 E 
M. He USC 3.00 E 
K. Yn CSUN 3.08 +1 
V. Morgan USC 3.08 +1 
B. Fan Colorado 3.08 +1 
L. Vu UCLA 3.08 +1 
M. Galdiano UCLA 3.08 +1 
J. Keel Stanford 3.08 +1 
E. Lee Colorado 3.17 +2 
M. Chou Stanford 3.17 +2 
B. Steger CSUN 3.17 +2 
M. Kobori Pepperdine 3.17 +2 
M. Muehlbauer Cal Poly 3.17 +2 
S. Blair S.Diego St 3.17 +2 
J. Carty Denver 3.25 +3 
G. Then USC 3.25 +3 
C. Danielson Stanford 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Edberg Fullerton 3.93 -2 
A. Valenzuela Stanford 4.00 E 
L. Gutierrez Cal 4.04 +1 
C. Legaspi UCLA 4.04 +1 
M. Galdiano UCLA 4.07 +2 
C. Danielson Stanford 4.07 +2 
L. Vu UCLA 4.07 +2 
M. Kobori Pepperdine 4.11 +3 
B. Fan Colorado 4.15 +4 
J. Keel Stanford 4.19 +5 
M. He USC 4.19 +5 
A. Lee Stanford 4.22 +6 
M. Wold Cal 4.22 +6 
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 4.26 +7 
E. Lee Colorado 4.26 +7 
K. Miyamoto Wash 4.26 +7 
C. Wang Wash 4.26 +7 
E. Choi UCLA 4.30 +8 
Q. Eijkenboom Stanford 4.30 +8 
B. Wu UCLA 4.30 +8 
M. Chou Stanford 4.30 +8 
W. Keh Wash 4.30 +8 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Edberg Fullerton 4.73 -4 
L. Vu UCLA 4.80 -3 
A. Lee Stanford 4.87 -2 
S. Blair S.Diego St 4.87 -2 
C. Legaspi UCLA 4.87 -2 
A. Valenzuela Stanford 4.93 -1 
C. Danielson Stanford 4.93 -1 
G. Lacey S.Diego St 4.93 -1 
B. Wu UCLA 4.93 -1 
W. Keh Wash 5.00 E 
S. Bergland Cal Poly 5.00 E 
G. Then USC 5.00 E 
J. Carty Denver 5.07 +1 
E. Choi UCLA 5.07 +1 
Q. Eijkenboom Stanford 5.07 +1 
V. Morgan USC 5.07 +1 
E. Lee Colorado 5.07 +1 
B. Fan Colorado 5.07 +1 
T. Wijaya Pepperdine 5.07 +1 
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 5.07 +1 
P. Wong Pepperdine 5.07 +1 
J. Keel Stanford 5.07 +1 

Eagles 
J. Carty Denver 1
L. Vu UCLA 1

Birdies 
S. Bergland Cal Poly 10
A. Valenzuela Stanford 10
M. Edberg Fullerton 8
M. He USC 8
F. Escauriza S.Diego St 8
M. Galdiano UCLA 7
N. Vivaldi S.Diego St 7
C. Legaspi UCLA 6
M. Kobori Pepperdine 6
B. Wu UCLA 6
L. Vu UCLA 6
P. Wong Pepperdine 6
H. Haythorne Pepperdine 6
H. Naveed Pepperdine 6
J. Binns Cal Poly 6
S. DeLeon CSUN 6
G. Lacey S.Diego St 6
J. Alvarez Wash 5
W. Keh Wash 5
T. Wijaya Pepperdine 5
E. Choi UCLA 5
K. Liu USF 5

Pars 
L. Gutierrez Cal 43
B. Fan Colorado 43
A. Lee Stanford 42
M. Chou Stanford 41
C. Danielson Stanford 40
E. Choi UCLA 39
M. Edberg Fullerton 39
L. Vu UCLA 39
E. Lee Colorado 38
J. Keel Stanford 38
T. Chan USC 38
C. Legaspi UCLA 38
M. Kobori Pepperdine 37
M. Galdiano UCLA 37
C. Wang Wash 37
V. Morgan USC 37
M. Wold Cal 36
M. Li Cal 35
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 35
K. Miyamoto Wash 35
S. Aubert Stanford 34
G. Then USC 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2017 Bruin Wave 78.33 80

2 2017 Bruin Wave 80.00 80

3 2017 Bruin Wave 79.58 80

 

Total Average Scores
2017 Bruin Wave 79.30 240

 

San Luis Obispo Country Club: 2017 Bruin Wave
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 558     1 32 39 7 1 

2 4 395     2 39 31 7 1 

3 3 169     6 48 25 1   

4 4 354     4 44 29 3   

5 5 493     9 46 22 3   

6 4 344     3 46 29 2   

7 5 432     25 47 7 1   

8 3 147     3 49 24 4   

9 4 333     4 48 21 4 3 

10 5 471     6 50 19 5   

11 5 490     8 49 17 6   

12 4 366     4 37 37 2   

13 4 375     2 52 18 7 1 

14 3 161     6 40 24 7 3 

15 4 379     2 41 35 2   

16 4 377     2 43 26 9   

17 3 144     3 58 18 1   

18 4 369     3 52 23 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 5 558 +0.69 

2 4 395 +0.58 

14 3 161 +0.54 

16 4 377 +0.53 

15 4 379 +0.46 

12 4 366 +0.46 

9 4 333 +0.42 

13 4 375 +0.41 

4 4 354 +0.39 

6 4 344 +0.38 

8 3 147 +0.36 

18 4 369 +0.30 

10 5 471 +0.29 

11 5 490 +0.26 

3 3 169 +0.26 

5 5 493 +0.24 

17 3 144 +0.21 

7 5 432 -0.20 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11726&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 379 +0.51 

16 4 377 +0.49 

2 4 395 +0.47 

1 5 558 +0.40 

3 3 169 +0.40 

13 4 375 +0.35 

12 4 366 +0.34 

14 3 161 +0.33 

10 5 471 +0.31 

4 4 354 +0.31 

6 4 344 +0.28 

18 4 369 +0.28 

8 3 147 +0.27 

11 5 490 +0.21 

17 3 144 +0.20 

9 4 333 +0.11 

5 5 493 +0.10 

7 5 432 -0.04 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 5 471 +0.67 

1 5 558 +0.64 

15 4 379 +0.64 

14 3 161 +0.63 

18 4 369 +0.58 

2 4 395 +0.55 

3 3 169 +0.50 

6 4 344 +0.41 

12 4 366 +0.41 

13 4 375 +0.38 

16 4 377 +0.36 

4 4 354 +0.33 

5 5 493 +0.24 

8 3 147 +0.23 

17 3 144 +0.23 

11 5 490 +0.22 

9 4 333 +0.15 

7 5 432 -0.15 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 5 558 +0.69 

2 4 395 +0.58 

14 3 161 +0.54 

16 4 377 +0.53 

15 4 379 +0.46 

12 4 366 +0.46 

9 4 333 +0.42 

13 4 375 +0.41 

4 4 354 +0.39 

6 4 344 +0.38 

8 3 147 +0.36 

18 4 369 +0.30 

10 5 471 +0.29 

11 5 490 +0.26 

3 3 169 +0.26 

5 5 493 +0.24 

17 3 144 +0.21 

7 5 432 -0.20 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 558     9 111 98 18 4 

2 4 395     8 116 98 16 2 

3 3 169     11 139 78 10 2 

4 4 354     11 142 81 6   

5 5 493     28 149 54 7 2 

6 4 344     14 137 80 8 1 

7 5 432   1 66 140 29 4   

8 3 147     12 156 63 9   

9 4 333     20 158 52 7 3 

10 5 471   1 19 133 58 22 7 

11 5 490     25 147 55 13   

12 4 366     11 131 88 10   

13 4 375     11 144 71 11 3 

14 3 161     19 124 67 22 8 

15 4 379     7 112 106 15   

16 4 377     12 124 88 14 2 

17 3 144     17 162 54 7   

18 4 369     13 131 87 9   
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